| Chapman Avenue Alley Improvement                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                     |    | 1          |                                  | 2           |                         |             |              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------------------|----|------------|----------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|--------------|
| Bid No. 21-22.03; Project No. SP-4164<br>Date of Bid Opening: 7/22/2021 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                     |    |            |                                  |             |                         |             |              |
|                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |    |            | Gentry General Engineering, Inc. |             | CMB Structures, Inc.    |             |              |
|                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                     |    |            | Tel. No. (909) 330-1128          |             | Tel. No. (909) 980-4538 |             |              |
| NO.                                                                     | DESCRIPTION OF WORK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | QUANTITY |                     | l  | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                           | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT                  | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       |
| 1                                                                       | Construct 6'4" Tall, 25.4' x 10.5' with 8" Thick Concrete Slab (Old Towne Finish), Type A Trash Enclosure Area per City of Orange Std. 409, Standard 8" Concrete Block with Brick Veneer, and Furnish and Install 5' Wide Single-Door Gate. Enclosure Gate and Single-Door Gate per Spec Sheet in Attachment 2 or Approved Equal, Primer and Paint Semi-Gloss Black | 1        | LS                  | \$ | 30,000.00  | \$30,000.00                      | \$43,300.00 | \$43,300.00             | \$56,000.00 | \$56,000.00  |
| 2                                                                       | Construct 8" Thick P.C.C. Pavement (Old Towne Finish) over Compacted Native                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 400      | SF                  | \$ | 22.00      | \$8,800.00                       | \$42.00     | \$16,800.00             | \$41.50     | \$16,600.00  |
| 3                                                                       | Construct 8" Thick Colored P.C.C. Pavement (Old Towne Finish) over Compacted Native, Scofield - Red Brick, SG160-4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 140      | SF                  | \$ | 25.00      | \$3,500.00                       | \$50.00     | \$7,000.00              | \$57.50     | \$8,050.00   |
| 4                                                                       | Furnish and Install 6" Dia. (10.5" O.D.)  Removable Decorative Bollard with  Custom Logo and Padlock per Design  Standard in Attachment 2 or Approved                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 5        | EA                  | \$ | 3,000.00   | \$15,000.00                      | \$2,200.00  | \$11,000.00             | \$2,000.00  | \$10,000.00  |
| 5                                                                       | Furnish and Install 4.5" Dia. Fixed Bollard,<br>Paint Yellow to Match Existing                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 9        | EA                  | \$ | 1,000.00   | \$9,000.00                       | \$906.00    | \$8,154.00              | \$1,000.00  | \$9,000.00   |
| 6                                                                       | Construct Modified "Type B-1" Concrete<br>Curb per City of Orange Std. 117, 6" Curb<br>Face (Old Towne Finish)<br>Sawcut, Remove, and Reconstruct                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 48       | LF                  | \$ | 70.00      | \$3,360.00                       | \$104.00    | \$4,992.00              | \$54.00     | \$2,592.00   |
| 7                                                                       | Sawcut, Remove, and Reconstruct<br>Concrete Alley Gutter (Half) per City of<br>Orange Std. 113 or to Match Existing (Old<br>Towne Finish)                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 50       | SF                  | \$ | 22.00      | \$1,100.00                       | \$91.00     | \$4,550.00              | \$50.00     | \$2,500.00   |
| 8                                                                       | Reset Existing Bollard                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1        | EA                  | \$ | 800.00     | \$800.00                         | \$604.00    | \$604.00                | \$1,100.00  | \$1,100.00   |
| 9                                                                       | Furnish and Install Irrigation System and Landscaping                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 1        | LS                  | \$ | 5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                       | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00             | \$7,900.00  | \$7,900.00   |
| 10                                                                      | Furnish and Deliver 6" Dia. (10.5" O.D.) Removable Decorative Bollard with Custom Logo and Padlock per Design Standard in Attachment 2 or Approvaed Equal to City's Corp Yard                                                                                                                                                                                       | 2        | EA                  | \$ | 1,000.00   | \$2,000.00                       | \$1,800.00  | \$3,600.00              | \$3,200.00  | \$6,400.00   |
| Grand Total                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                     |    |            | \$78,560.00                      |             | \$111,000.00            |             | \$120,142.00 |